

MANUFACTURER DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

FOR

Product identification:

Model/type: Category (description): Brand:	See Model listing ETHERNET WEB SMART SWITCH IFS
Manufacturer:	Carrier Fire & Security B.V. Kelvinstraat 7 6003 DH Weert The Netherlands Phone: 31-495-583000 Fax: 31-495-583085
Authorized	-

representative:

Concerning	A sample of the product has been tested by	Test report reference	Applied standards
PSTI	Carrier Fire & Security	001_2023_SI_2023-1007_ES2402 series 001_2023_PSTI_Carrier_Vulnerability_Disclosure_Policy_Assessment	ETSI EN 303 645 NEN-EN-ISO/IEC 29147

Means of conformity

We declare under our sole responsibility that this product is in conformity with the Regulation S.I. 2023/1007 (Schedule 2); which covers Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 (PSTI) Part 1, chapter 2, clause 8 and complies with the essential requirements and all other relevant provisions of the Regulations.

Support period for security updates: 30.04.2025

Model listing (List of all product variants or models for which this declaration is valid)

Model	Description
ES2402-8P-2C-V3	8-PORT FAST ETHERNET WEB SMART SWITCH POE-AT WITH 2 X GIGABIT UPLINKS
ES2402-16P-2C-V3	16-PORT FAST ETHERNET WEB SMART SWITCH POE-AT WITH 2 X GIGABIT UPLINKS
ES2402-24P-2C-V3	24-PORT FAST ETHERNET WEB SMART SWITCH POE-AT WITH 2 X GIGABIT UPLINKS

Signed on behalf of manufacturer:

Date: 23 April 2024

Wighelts Place: Gdańsk, Poland

Tomasz Dowgiałło, Compliance Leader Carrier Fire & Security B.V. Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH Weert, NL